

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, Iridium Satellite LLC of 1750 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA declare under our sole responsibility that the following Product:

Product			
Product Name	Iridium Core 9523N		
Model Number	9523N	Part Number	IRIDN0125A
Description	Voice and data satellite transceiver module for use with the Iridium satellite		
	communication network.		

is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following Directives:

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU RoHS Recast (RoHS2) Directive 2011/65/EU

The following harmonized standards and/or other normative documents were applied in full in accordance to Article 17 of Directive 2014/53/EU:

Directive Article	Standard / Version	
Health and Safety	EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011 + A2:2013	
Article 3.1(a)	AS/NZS 60950.1:2011 + A1:2012	
	EN 62311:2008	
EMC	EN 301 489-01 V2.1.1 (2016-11)	
Article 3.1(b)	EN 301 489-20 V1.2.1 (2002-11)	
Radio Spectrum	EN 301 441 V2.1.1 (2016-06)	
Article 3.2		

1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA t: +1.703.287.7400 f: +1.703.287.7450 www.iridium.com



The conformity assessment procedure referred to in Article 17 and detailed in Annex III B of Directive 2014/53/EU has been followed with the involvement of the following Notified Body:

TÜV SÜD BABT, Octagon House, Concorde Way, Segensworth North, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL, UK

Identification Number: 0168 Type Examination Certificate No: BABT-RED-000367 i01

The technical documentation relevant to the above equipment will be held at Iridium Satellite LLC, 1750 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA.

ferm for

Hermon Pon Vice President, Technology Development & Network Engineering

Iridium Satellite LLC September 19, 2017

1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA t: +1.703.287.7400 f: +1.703.287.7450 www.iridium.com

EVER V